

47 M A C T 908/25

SUMAN YADAV LR OF DEC. RAKESH Vs. RAM PARVESH

26.11.2025

Matter is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on Occasion of 350th Anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.

Present: Sh. Amitabh Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
(through VC).

At request of parties, list for pre lok adalat hearing on
10.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.11.2025