

5 M A C T 908/25

SUMAN YADAV LR OF DEC. RAKESH Vs. RAM PARVESH

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Amitabh Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Kapil Chawla, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that he has not received the digital copy alongwith DAR. Digital record annexed with DAR copy in the computer of reader.

Reply/WS not filed by R1 and R2. Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 seeking some time to file reply.

Insurance company has contested the claim, however, there is no statutory defense raised in WS. Therefore, insurance company is directed to go through the DAR and look for the possibility of settlement.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 07.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.12.2025