

6 M A C T 908/25

SUMAN YADAV LR OF DEC. RAKESH Vs. RAM PARVESH

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Amitabh Jha, ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that approval is still pending and seeks time to settle the matter. Therefore, list before lok adalat on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.01.2026